	Education:
A beinly Polot	2006-2007 Kazakhstan branch of MNU. M.V. Lomonosov. (mechanical and mathematical faculty); 2007 - 2008. Kaplan Aspect. School, Language School,. Franklin, Massachusetts, USA 2000 2010 Taylor's University
Abaiuly Bolat.	2009 - 2010. Taylor's. University College, Malaysia, business
Deputy Head of the Department of Analysis and Systematization of «Kazakhstan Institute of Standardization and Metrology» of the Committee of Technical Regulation and Metrology of the Ministry of Trade and Integration of the Republic of Kazakhstan Contacts: E-mail: <u>bolatsabio@gmail.com</u> . Mob.: 7 778 324 23 57. Office phone number: 7 7172 98 06 04	 conege, Malaysia, Business management; 2010 – 2012 ENU named after L. Gumilev, Faculty of Economics, Department of Finance 2014 - 2015. Kazakh University of Technology and Business, Faculty of Business and Technology, Department of Economics, Specialty -Finance,. Economics 2017 - 2019. M. Dulatov Kostanay Engineering and Economic University, specialty - standardization, metrology, certification
Professional experience:	Knowledge of languages: Kazakh
09.2012 - 08.2013. IP «Happy Squirrel», HR. Manager, Astana; -10.2013 - 08.2015. National	(native), Russian (fluent), English (fluent).
Accreditation Center LLP of the Technical Regulation and Metrology Committee of the Ministry of Investment and Development of the Republic. Kazakhstan - Chief Specialist of the Office of Analysis and Information Management; -08.2015 - 01.2016 JSC «National Agency for Local Content Development» «NADLoC» - Manager of the Department of Industry Development; -22.02.2016 - 21.08.2017. «Kazakhstan Institute of Standardization and Certification» of the Committee of Technical Regulation and Metrology of	addition to interaction with international, regional and foreign standards organizations, the main function is to promote the export of domestic products in terms of technical regulation, standardization and

the Ministry for Investment and Development of the Republic of Kazakhstan - Chief Specialist of the Center of Interstate and National Standardization;

-21.08.2017 - 22.10.2018. «Kazakhstan Institute of Standardization and Certification» of the Technical Regulation and Metrology Committee of the Ministry of Investment and Development of the Republic of Kazakhstan - Head of the Department of International Cooperation;

-22.10.2018 - 02.09.2019. «Kazakhstan Standardization Institute of and Certification» of the Technical Regulation and Metrology Committee of the Ministry of Investment and Development of the Republic of Kazakhstan - Chief Specialist of the Information Centre on **TBT/FSS** measures;

-02.09.2019 - 16.10.2020. «Kazakhstan Institute of Standardization and Certification» of the Committee of Technical Regulation and Metrology of the Ministry of Trade and Integration of the Republic of Kazakhstan - Head of the Department of International Cooperation of the Information Center for TBT/FSB measures;

- 16.10.2020 - 13.09.2022. «Kazakhstan Institute of Standardization and Metrology» Committee of Technical Regulation and Metrology of the Ministry of Trade and Integration of the Republic of Kazakhstan - Chief Specialist of the Information Center on TBT/FSS measures;

-13.09.2022 - to date

«Kazakhstan Institute of Standardization and Metrology» of the Committee of Technical Regulation and Metrology of the Ministry of Trade and Integration of the Republic of

Kazakhsta	n -	Deput	y Head	of	the
Departmen	nt	of	Analysis		and
Systematiz	zatio	n.			